April 7, 2015 Q
To: Mayor Bemrich and City Council '

e FORT
From: David Fierke, City Manager DODGE

Engineering

Subject: Water and Waste Water System Improvements
North Central Ag Park Expansion — Water System Improvements
2011, Phase B: Water Treatment Plant Section 1: High Service
Pumps and Stand-by Power — Change Order #5 — Rice Lake
Construction

ACTION:  For vote Monday, April 13, 2015

Brief History

The City is currently under order from the lowa Department of Natural Resources
(IDNR) to install stand-by power of adequate capacity at City wells and the John W.
Pray Water Treatment Plant to pump and treat average day water demand. The City
contracted with Stanley Consultants, Inc. in 2009 for design and bidding of the stand-by
power project. The scope of the Stanley project included stand-by power at Wells 14,
16, 17, and the water treatment plant. The budgeted amount for the stand-by power
project is $3,000,000 and is planned to be financed using the SRF loan program and
paid back through water utility rates.

The current proposal is to re-design the electrical improvements to provide 480V service
and bid the stand-by power project with the water treatment plant project associated
with the Ag-Park expansion. The scope of the electrical improvements in this project
would include the following:

e 480V, 3 phase stand-by power system for Water Treatment Plant

e 480V, 3 phase service entrance equipment for Water Treatment Plant (not
included in Stanley scope)

e 480V, 3 phase variable frequency drives (VFD) for four new high service pumps
and motors in Water Treatment Plant (not included in Stanley scope)

¢ Chlorine feed metering and chlorine residual monitoring improvements (not
included in Stanley scope)

e 480V, 3 phase standby power system for Airport Water Tower Booster Station (not
included in Stanley scope)

On March 26, 2012 Council approved an agreement with Krishna Engineering
Consultants for the design of the electrical improvements at the Water Treatment Plant.
They will work closely with McClure Engineering. The cost of these services will be a
lump sum of $300,000.00.



Stanley’s contract was amended to complete the stand-by power project at Wells 14,
16, and 17, per the original agreement.

A contract was awarded to Rice Lake Construction on June 11, 2012 in the amount of
$2,438,600.00. Change Order #1 was necessary to revise original contract to include
replacement of pump control valves and additional thermo-protection. The cost of
Change Order #1 was $155,483.00 and was approved on January 28, 2013. $65,000
of that amount came from the contingency fund. The contract price increased
$90,483.00. Change Order #2 was approved in the amount of $6,356.00 and included
the relocation of existing plumbing hot water lines in the treatment plant basement.
Change Order #3 was necessary to add drain pans installed below the water piping to
prevent potential leaks from dripping into VFD's. The cost of Change Order #3 was
$3,520.00

The Contractor, Rice Lake Construction has completed the work specified in the
contract documents. McClure Engineering submitted the Statement of Substantial
Completion, which was approved on October 28, 2013.

Pay Estimate #11 Sub-final was approved for payment to Rice Lake Construction in the
amount of $74,754.36 on December 16, 2013.

On June 23, 2014, Council approved Pay Estimate #12 Sub-final in the amount of
$32,184.04 to Rice Lake Construction, as well as Change Order #4 which was an
increase of $33,877.94 to the contract, which totals $2,572,836.94.

Analysis of Issue

Change Order #5 includes a number of changes which are described in the attached
document and will result in a $166,308.00 increase to the contract. The total contract is
now $2,739,144.94.

Budget Impact
These services will be paid by Water SRF Loans and will be paid for by water funds. It

will be part of the larger Ag Park Expansion loan.

Strateqic Plan Impact
Policy D.4.2: Advanced planning for all infrastructure facilities shall be supported and

routinely updated. Facilities benefited by advanced planning shall include, at minimum,
schools, health care, residential areas, roads, water, sewer, storm water management,
parks, recreation, and greenways.

Policy D.4.1: Recognizing that infrastructure has a powerful influence on growth and
development, the availability of infrastructure (along with other factors) should
determine where development will occur in the city, rather than the other way around.

Impact on Existing Plans
None



Committee Review / Recommendation
This project has been discussed at several council meetings and workshops.

Staff Conclusions / Recommendations
It is our recommendation to approve Change Order #5.

Alternatives
No practical alternatives are suggested to stay on schedule with this project.

Implementation and Accountabilit
McClure Engineering will be responsible for overseeing this project.

Signed Approved
Tony Trotter, PE David Fierke

Project Engineer City Manager



Change Order Number: Five (5)
gt
"Iﬁ - Contract Change Order MEC Project Number: FTD 1311016-02
MSCLURE" g '
Contract Date: 6/11/2012
Water System Improvements 2011, Fort Dodae, lowa, Date of Issuance: 31212015
ing. |Phase B: Water Treatment Plant, Section 1: High Service . .
For Contracted Project: Pumps and Stand-by Power Effective Date:
SR Project No. FS-94-12-DWSRF-025 Original Contract Price: | $ 2,438,600.00
Owner: City Of Fort Dodge, lowa Current Contract Price: | $ 2,572,836.94
Rice Lake Construction Group, c""ﬂ::;i::::f_’e"cy $ -
Contractor: 22360 County Road 12 - "
’ Cc
PO Box 517, Deerwood, MN 56444 urrent F'g:'tgm‘p'e"““ 9/27/2013
You are hereb uested to comply with the following changes below from the original contracted plans and specifications.
Description of Changes Contingenc . DECREASE in INCR E in
P 9 gency Contract Price | Contract Price
Allowance
1. Replacement of All 4 High Service Pump Casings Assemblies with Mechanical Seals Laser $ - 3 - $ 84,408.00
Aligned and All Cerfified Performance, Certified Hydrostatic, and Vibration Testing
2. Modifications to Existing Piping Layout to Improve Water Plant Hydraulics, Removal of $ $ - 3 81,800.00
Existing Pumps and Install of New Pumps
Totals:| § - $ - $  166,308.00
Contingency Allowance Remaining:| $ e = T T
Net Change to Contract Price: % 166,308.00
Updated Contract Price: B 2,739,144.94

See aftached item summary and revised drawings (HS-01, HS-02, HS-03, HS-04).

Justification: |SPECIAL NOTE: Assignment of payment responsibility has yet to have been fuily determined and will be worked out prior to final

project closeout.
The Amount of the Contingency Allowance will be UNCHANGED by the Sum of: $0.00
Zero and 00/100 Dollars
The Total Remaining Contingency Allowance including this and previous Change Orders will be: $0.00
Zero and 00/100 Dollars
The Amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the Sum of: $166,308.00

One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Eight and 60/100 Dollars
The Total Contract Price including this and previous Change Orders will be:
Two Million Seven Hundred Thirly-nine Thousand One Hundred Forty-four and 94/100 Dollars
The Contract Period provided for Final Completion will be INCREASED: To Be Completed By May 1, 2015

$2,739,144.94

This Document will become a Supplement to the Contract dated June 11, 2012, and all Provisions will apply hereto.

et

3/\N8

Requested By:

Contractor: Rice Lake Construction Group Date
Recommended By: I 3 3{ lS/ { {
gineer: McClure Engineering Co. Dats
Accepted By:
Owner: City of Fort Dodge, lowa Date
Approved by Funding
Agency:
(if applicable) Date

This information will be used as a record of any changes to the Criginal Construction Contract.

CADWING Foldes\Forl Dodge Ag-ParkiPhase B1 - Waler Plant Improvements\Field-Change Orders\CO-S\ChangeOrder#5-RIGELAKE. xex



WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 2011, FORT DODGE, IOWA,
PHASE B: WATER TREATMENT PLANT, SECTION 1: HIGH SERVICE PUMPS AND STAND-BY POWER
CONTRACTOR: RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER #5

Rice Lake Request: § 84,408.00 (see attached)

Replacement of all 4 Aurora 10” x 12” x 18" Model 411 of bronze fitted, low lead construction for
potable, chlorinated water; ASTM B48 casing, ASTM B148 C95800 alpha nickel aluminum bronze full
trim impeller, AISI C1045 shaft, 316 SS shaft sleeve. For use with existing SO0HP motors.

Total net price for each above pump will be quoted at the price of a casing assembly only, which is
$12,813.00 each. Addition of Chesterton model 442 split mechanical seal (as originally specified) at
$4,940.00 per pump, certified performance test at $800.00 per pump, certified hydrostatic test at $454.00
per pump and vibration test at $845.00 per pump.,

Item Quantity Cost Total Cost
New Replacement Pump Casing Assembly 4 EA $12,813.00 $51,252.00
Chesterton Model 442 Split Mechanical Seal 4 EA $4,940.00 $19,760.00
Certified Performance test 4 EA $800.00 $3,200.00
Certified Hydrostatic Test 4 EA $454.00 $1,816.00
Vibration Test 4EA $845.00 $3,380.00
Laser Alignment of All 4 Pumps 118 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Grand Total $84,408.00

Rice Lake Request: § 81,900.00 (see attached)
Contractor’s cost to furnish all new materials and equipment, salvage existing materials and

equipment, and labor to modify the current existing piping layout of the Water Treatment Plant to improve
the hydraulics of the plant.

ORIGINAL PROJECT CONTRACT PRICE $ 2,438,600.00

CHANGE ORDERS
Change Order #01 $90,483.00
Change Order #02 $6,356.00

Change Order #03 $3,520.00
Change Order #04 $33,877.94
Change Order #05 $166,308.00

CURRENT PROJECT CONTRACT PRICE $ 2,739,144.94




0008 0008 . . -

T S 0 N

00°08 on'og :

S 0008 0008 a3 - R I
000067185 00D 00°00001$ 00°00+'SES  jo00NPEES  |00°00C EES o = EHRIEA 0T dusd
S 00'03 Jonas pO0§ 006 0E ] _ ——
et I (S 00°0s DOROY'PRE 00'BGFFEE  106°08 i i ol S[EAT VORI i RO (5] Buhm
Y101 VIOL IVIOL WLOL  aivy TVIOL TIVd s 2 LN AL0 NOLLTEOSE

_HNIT e 8 _TVINALVIA ¥

E 0.\ d

dNOVUD NOILDNUILISNOD

T YT T s

e

gl

A AIY

ONIdIL ANV SONISVD (h) ONIDV 4R
sTOT/LT
VN

§2-71

Jameg Aq-puelg o sduing 3diasag ySiy ¢ wonsag
JUBYJ JUIMIEIL ] JIJUAL 1 ISEYG

1107 ssuswasordmy| wajss sajupn

ALYINLLSA NOELDIRISNGD

:adHAIIY

23m(]

jpsodoxgd Japi() 98usy )y

'ON L34E70dd 3071

SIVN LJArOdd




r

0008 00708 00'0§ 0008 000
0009L'61S 10005 0008 Jo0'0disis  loGObEE v oy T o FI63 Ty [9POW DOLIEIEEY
00000'Ss 10008 l000S  __ |00°000°CS  [00°000'SS ‘ . S  Jusunidiyy 35%)
0096€°83 0008 6008 000SE8S 0066028 |000% o608 000 vi ¥ Sufisal Simisoipiy
1 o ‘ , - { PRHILBD/AUBLINNIR] PRGINAD/UONEINIA
foo'zsz 158~ [oo 08 00°08 00TST'ISS  OUTST 1SS (0005 T o0o$ 000 - s _Joi 3 | TUTTTTSRSE) MaN L)
WIOL | Iv.iOL VLOL VIOL  divd WIOL  SIvi§  SdnoH ERT LINN A1D NCILdTd35ad
NI IRz [T IVIHELVIA BOAY1

dNOAUD NOLIDONHUILSNOD

Eb vafEmid:

<—>»

SONISVI () TV ONIDVIdEY

SI0T/L/IT
¥N

¥ard|

Hemog Lg-pueyg x sdumg 2014338 qRIE 1] UORLE
1UB]§ JUINMIBAL], JIBJEAA F Isey]

[ 10T Stusuraacidnrg mapsds 403eAn

ALVIWILLSE NOLLINMEISNOD

LRI Y
eQ
jesodosg sapaQy durgy

"ON LO3F0Ud 2D'1d

FWVN LDArOYWd




00'00S°LLS |IE30L
0008 0008 00°0% 0008 00°08 00'0% 000
00000728 0008 00'000°T$ 00°0% 00°0$ Hos 000 51 0l Buljuie] UETuO
0008 000§ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% ros 000
00°000°6$ 0005 00°0% 0008 00'000°6% 00°0% 000 8§71 0l 10987 OO TH
06 005% 0008 00°0% 00°005$ 00 005§ 00°08 0008 000 S1 0l JeLaRE DT
IVLOL TV.IOL TYLOL TVIOL  dHIVY TVLOL HIVI$  SHNOH H1LVd LINM1 ALD NOLLITIDSId
HNT'T “dIN10d mIDm IVIdHLVIA HOEV1 —
ATINO sduwng m:.uu_nom.a:?o:_om
00°00%°0.$ [I1BYOL
00°0% 00'0%8 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 0008 00°0
0000088 000§ 00000°s5__ |00°0§ 00°0$ 0003 000 §1 [0 Supureq usSuoy|
00°0% 00°0% 0003 0008 00°0% 00°0% 00°0
00'005%Z$  [00°0% 00°0% 00°08 oo.ocmnwﬂa 00°0% 00°0 51 01 J04eT 01
00°006°LES  |06°08 00°0% 00°006°LE$  |00°006°LES  |00°0S [0 000 ST 01 (e D19
TY.LOL TVIOL IVIOL TVLOL  HIVd IVIOL H1vi$ S¥NOH 1LV LINN ALD NOLLII™DSHA
HNIT IO gans TYTIELVIN J0AV'1 _ _
ATINO 2did Buisejdeay/Buiroway
00'006°'L8% |Iej0L
0008 00'0% 00°0% 0008 00°0% 0008 000
00000015 {0008 00060015 [000% 00°0% 00°0% 0070 81 o1l Huljureg Gegucjy
00'0% 00'0% 0008 00°0% 000§ 0008 000
00°005°€€S (0003 000% 00°0% 00°00§°€ES | 00°0F 000 51 01 Joqe DOTH
00°00v'8E$  [00'0% 0008 00°00F'8€5 | 00'00F'8ES  [00°0% 0003 000 51 0l [BLITEI DOTH
TV.LOL TVLOL TVIOL IVIOL  HIVY TYLOL HLVHES SANOH HLVd (LINM ALO NOILdDIDSHJ
HNI'] dINOH €ns IVIEELVIA HOEV'1 _
sdwng pue adig m:_um_nom_a:__;os_am
HLVIWLLSH NOLLONULSNOD
HER)IEBE) £l
dNOUD NOILDONAILSNGD SNOLLVIIATTQOW DNIFIAINTd : J
ST0T/ST/T e
\Hv-< - m u .“ VN esedoug 1apiQ aduvy)
ST-T1 ‘ON LOArQdad D071d
o Ag-puels 2 sdung 3914195 YIS | uonIdY
JUB[ JUIULIBALL, JIBAN 1 ISBY]
1107 stuawasoadur] wasg Jojes HINVN LOAFOUd




lof1l

KU PROPOSAL

N G December 23, 2014

1S
. Altenticn: Rice Lake Construction Group
Project Name: Water System Improvements 2011 Phase B

Project Location: Fort Dodge, Iowa

OTY DESCRIPTION
HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE PUMPS

4 Aurora 10x12x18 model 41 1of bronze fitted, low lead construction for potable, chlorinated water; ASTM B48
casing, ASTM B148 C95800, alpha nickel aluminum bronze full trim impeller, AISI C1045 shaft, 316 SS shaft
sleeve, John Crane typel mechanical seal. For use with existing SO0HP motors.

List price for each above pump is $42,025.00. Total net price for each above purap will be quoted ot the price of a
casing assembly only, which is $12,813.00 each.

TOTAL NET ¥RICK for QUANTITY FOUR of abuse purop s 351,252,600
Y e R A

G i R TR SR GL TR T RN A S A S S S T A S e S S G S S

L ADDERS BOR MBCHANICAL SHAT ;
g Altemsie L - Jobn Crave type 1 Hi-Wear mechanical seal B30P651133 FETRA0 por pamp

{ Altzeate 2 ~ Chesterlon wede] 442 split mechanical send {oniginally speaficd)  34,240.00 per mwap

F4

d

( ADDERS FOR TESTING — test descriptions included with submittal data i
s Certified performance test $800.00 per pump
r Certified hydrostatic iest 3454.00 per pumep

> Vibration test $845.00 per pump

S

-\_.'.__,:\- - _,.'\‘_)\-\_F}“-FA_ -:\_. A P _.-»-'.I'\. NU%HJI\_-:\U}U;'U\._..A; N_.--;‘\._-rl’m_.;"-._- A A A A A A AM A IS

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Up to two days of start-up is included. If further start-up and owner training are required, Hutcheson will provide these services at the
rate of $1,000 per day. Prices are valid for thirty days. FOB: origin location. Freight is included in net total. Sales tax has not been
added to this proposal; purchaser must pay applicable taxes imposed by authorities. Installation labor or supervision is not included.
Fasteners, oil/lubricants, controls, wiring, piping accessories, etc. are not included unless specifically mentioned above.

WARRANTY
Manufacturer’s standard one year warranty against defects in materials and workmanship.

P ASE ORDER TO:

Hutcheson Engineering Products, Inc.
6405 John J. Pershing Drive
Omaha, NE 68112

Beocki Pluralilo

Contractor hales

Hufcheson Engineering Products, Inc. 6405 John J. Pershing Drive Oroula, NE 68112 4(2.455.2000



NAC30 Projects\FT 131 1016-02\Dwg\Design\PLANSIREVISED HS\HS-01.dwg, 12/3/2014 4:34:32 PM, [brundige

DIAMOND NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING 10" FLANGED COUPLING ADAFTER.
SAVE FOR RE-USE.

REMOQVE EXISTING 12" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER.

REMOVE EXISTING 1B8"x12" GONCENTRIC REDUCER.

REMOVE EXISTING 14™12" CONCENTRIC REDUCER.

REMQVE EXISTING 18" BUTTERFLY VALVE.
SAVE FOR RE-USE,

O oo © O

REMCVE EXISTING 14" BUTTERFLY VALVE.
SAVE FOR RE-USE.

KEEP EXISTING 18" DI PIPE WITH TAPS.
FOR RE-USE.

&

KEEP EXISTING 14" DI PIFE WITH TAPS,
FOR RE-USE.

@

NORTH
4

1] 2

|

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" (24x36)
SCALE: 18" = 1'0" (11x17)

T

gttt
L

Lk

MAIN FLOOR REPLACEMENT PLAN

— e

i 30" CIP RAW WATER

TO AERATORS

S TuE FLODA —

VFD ROOM

g
=

MCCLURE"

o strong

705 First Avenue Narth
Fort Dodpe, lowa 50501
515-576-7155
fox 515-376-4235

NOTHE:

MaGlyra Engineering Campany saives any ond ol
respengbilty gnd linbiliy for problams which arige fam
fathura 1o Follove thass Hans, Spacificaliors, and the

arker ara

from fallues In obinin and/ar follov tha angiresrs guidancs

vilth raspact Io ory arors, omimians, incor dances,
ambiguities, or confic. which ora allsged.

COPYRIGHT:
Copyright and proparty rights in thass dacumenis are
saprassly rasarved by McClurs Enginearing Compary. Mo
rapruductions, changes, or copies in any manner shall be
i wittnut oblaining priar wiiten comsmt kom McChre
Engintering Compory.

MAIN FLOOR
REMOVAL PLAN

WATER SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS 2011
PHASE B - SECTION 1

FORT DODGE, IOWA
FTE 1311016-02

DATE
MAY 2012

REVIEIONS

DRAWN EY
1B

FIELD BODK NO.

SHEETHD.

01/ 04




NAC3D Projects\FTD 1311016-02\0wg\DesigniPLANSIREVISED HSVHS-02.dwg, 12/3/2014 4:28:09 PM, jbrundige

O O O O o O

®
\

DIAMOND NOTES

EXISTING 18" O PIPE WITH THREADED TAPS.
RE-INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO 18" 80" BEND.

18°%x12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER.

NEW 18" Di SPOOL

18" RUBBER EXPANSION HOINT.

PROCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL. (TYP. OF 2}

10" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT. 250# BOLT PATTERN.
PROCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL. (TYP. OF 4)

RE-ANSTALL EXISTING 10" FLANGED COUPLING ADAFTER
AT REDUGCED LENGTH.

EXISTING 14" DI PIPE RE-INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO 14" 90° BEND.

14%%12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER WITH 3/4" THREADED TAFS ON
SIDE AND TOP. RE-INSTALL EXISTING PRESSURE GAUGE AND
AIR RELEASE VALYE.

NEW 14" DI SPOOL

14" RUBBER EXPANSIGN JOINT,
PRCCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL. (TYP. OF 2)

NORTH
4

2
|

SCALE: 14" = 10" (24x36)
SCALE: 1/8° = 10" (11x17)

/!

EXISTING DVERHEAD
DOOR OPENING
X100

e CIF RAW WATER
TO AERATORS

VFD ROOM
101

SEE SHEETS HS-08, HS-0¢
HS-11, AND HE-12

MAIN FLOOR REPLACEMENT PLAN

[[=

MECLURE"

building strang

705 First Avenue North
Fort Dodge, lowa 50501
515-576-7155
fox 515-576-4235

NOTICE
Metlurn Enginearing Cormpary sives any ond oll
raaporaiblily ard kil for problems which arise kom
Kilura o foflow thess Plans, Specificutions, and the
ngineasing wbertl they cormey, uf lor probless which arise
ebloin andfor T i
with Nesgect ko shy &IOS, Cemistions, inconisiandes,
ambiities, o canfict which ote ollegad,

COMRIGHT:
tighs i

o

wareaty by e wpary, Na
raprodincions, chonges, o copies in ey rsonnar phall by
mode withoul obigining prior wrilien consan fram McCture
Englnearing Lompany.

MAIN FLOCR
REPLACEMENT PLAN

WATER SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS 2011
PHASE B - SECTION 1

FORT DODGE, IOWA
FTD 1311014-62

DATE
MAY 2012

BFTE T

ENGIEER
NWC

CHECXED BY

MFT

DRAWING NO,

HS-02




NAC3D Projects\FTD 1311016-0210Dwg\Deslgn\PLANSIREVISED HS\HS-03.dwy, 12/3/2014 4:26:30 PM, jorundige

OO © O

®
@
@
®
\

DIAMOND NOTES

RE-NSTALLED 18" BUTTERFLY VALVE, INSTALL WITH STEM PARALLEL
TO N5 PLANE.

RE-INSTALLED 14* BUTTERFLY WALVE. INSTALL WITH STEM PARALLEL
TO N-5 PLANE.

CUT PIPE AT NECESSARY LOCATION TO INSTALL COUPLING.

14" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER.

16* FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER.

NEWY 18" RUBBER EXPANSION JCINT. PROCO STYLE 231 FA, CR EQUAL,

NEW 18" DI SPOOL.

EXISTING 18° DI PIPE WiT THREADED TOPS RE-INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO
18" 90° BEND.

18°%12" ECCENTRIC REOUCER.

14%12° ECCENTRIC REDUCER WITH 2/4 TAPS ON TOF AND SIDE. RE-INSTALL
EXISTING PRESSURE GAUGE AND AIR RELEASE VALVE.

10" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT. PROCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL. 2504 BOLT PATTERN.

RE-INSTALL EXISTING 10" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER AT REDUCED LENGTH.

NEW 14" DI SPOOL

NEW 14" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT. PROCQO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL,

A\ SECTION

ths-02] |

HS=03 15 3

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" (24x36)
SCALE: 318" = 10" {11x17)

F.F.E.986.59

TS A T A T

TOROHIT

b

©)

B\ SECTION

|HS—05 0 15 3
Hs—02 I EI

SCALE: /8" = 10" (24x36)
SCALE: 316" = 70" (11x17)

MCCLURE"

building strong

705 First Avenue North
Fort Dodge, lowo 50501
515-575-7155
fax 515-576-4238

NOTIGE:
HheClurn Engiriecring Company sraivet oy ond o
rasponaibilly ond liabikly far problems whick oriso Fram
oilurg fo follow these Plang, Spocilicaions, ard the
frmaring inkenl Hey ¥, or ko probl hich prige
from Fallurs ko abluin ondvor ollow the engineen guidan
with reipext ko gny mory, amiysions, incomiriender,
weriyiquitics, or coafets which o afleged.

COMRIGHT:
Copprigh rightain these doy
expresaly reserved by McChirs Enginsering Compary. No
ok, chont g3, OF coples. In Gy [
mads withoun obiaining prior writien conen! fram
Enginawring Compary.

REPLACEMENT
SECTIONS

WATER SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS 2011
PHASE B - SECTION 1

FORT DODGE, IOWA
FID 1311016-02

DATE
MAY 2012

REVISKING




NAC3D Projecs\FTD 131101 6-02\Dwi\Deslgn\PLANSIREVISED HS\HS-04.dwg 12/3/2014 4:31:10 PM, Jbrundige

(1=
MSCLURE"

brisildingy wrrong

DIAMOND NOTES 705 First Avenue Norh
p Fort Dadpe, lowa 5051
515-576-7155
fox 515-576-4235

RE-INSTALLED 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE. INSTALL WITH STEM PARALLEL
TO N-S PLANE.

RE-INSTALLFD 14" BUTTERFLY VALVE. INSTALL WITH STEM PARALLEL
TO N-8 PLANE.

NOTCE:
NeClure Engincsring Company wuves ny ond all
R ——— e T EREN208:50 vy o ey o el i s
TIODTTI. LR [] H L 1l and il
s o, Spebrirs arde

CUT PIPE AT NECESSARY LOCATION TO INSTALL COUPLING. ey conwey, o1 for p
ahire 10 oblow k podkon
m':m respaci to any amom, amaiant, inconisndas,
ombigutia, or candlics which re allagad,

14" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER.,
COPYRIGHT:
Copyright ond property Aghty in These docymends ore
--m},m.u:’hymﬂu.wm‘ r‘mp:mm::
- raprockstiione, o in gy monnar.
18" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER. — "z'-’-;d_m o o thra
Enginanring Campany.

NEW 18" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT, PROCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL.

NEW 16" DI SPOOL.

EXISTING 18" DA PIPE WITH THREADED TCPS RE-INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO
16" 90° BEND.

POV © &

18"%12* ECCENTRIC REDUCER,

14"12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER WITH :3/4" TAPS ON TQP AND SiDE. REANSTALL
EXISTING PRESSURE GAUGE AND AIR RELEASE VALVE. S ECTI O N
? 15 3

10" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT. PROCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL. 250# BOLT PATTERM.

SCALE: &/8" = 1-0" (24x36)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" (11x17)

NEW 44" DI SPOOL REPLACEMENT
SECTIONS

RE-INSTALL EXISTING 10" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER AT REDUCED LENGTH,

NEW 14" RUBBER EXPANSION JOINT. PRCCO STYLE 231 FA, OR EQUAL.

EXISTING 14* DI FIPE WITH THREADED TOPS RE-INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO
48" 90* BEND.

®
®
®
\
\
\
&

7]

F.FE. 893.58

N O T I B S T I, T ORI

O D T S P T P D I ST T I, 8 B penn

WATER SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS 2011
PHASE B - SECTION 1

FORT DODGE, IOWA
FTD 1311015-02

DATE
MAY 2012

REVISIONS

DEAWN BY

D t)SE(;;;TI(E)N s 8
@ , K —_—

SCALE: 3/8° = 1-0" (24x36) J—

BCALE: 416" = 1407 (11x17) 04 / 04




	CAG - Ag Park Exp Elec Imp Phase B-1 - CO#5
	Budget Impact
	Committee Review / Recommendation

	CO#5 - Ag Park B-1 - Rice Lake 04072015

